North Dakota law.
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Vacating Towns.

CHAPTER 65.

CANTON.

AN ACT to vacate a certain portion of the Town of Canton, situated in the

County of Lincoln and Temtory of Dakota.

Be it enacted by the Legislative ./lssembly of the Territoru of
Dakota.

§ 1. DEscmr'rroN or rnscr vsc.vrnn.] That the following de

scribed blocks and lots situated in the aforesaid town, be and
the same is declared vacated, to-wit: Block fifty-one (51),

Carpenter’s First Addition to Canton; also block number fifty
two (52), fifty-three, (53), fifty-four (54), fifty-five (55) and fifty
six (56), and lot one (1) of Pattee’s Addition to Canton.

§ 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage and approval.

Approved, March 3, 1881.

CHAPTER 66.

CA NTON.

AN ACT to vacate a certain portion of Rudolph’s Addition to the Town of
Canton, situated in the County of Lincoln, Territory of Dakota.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of
Dakota:

§ 1. DESCRIPTION or TRACT vsoxrnn.] That the following
portions of what is known as “ Rudolph’s Addition to Can
ton,” be vacated, to-wit: Block one (1), two (2), three (3),
twelve (12), thirteen (13), fourteen (14), fifteen (15), sixteen
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(16), seventeen (17), eighteen (18), twenty-five (25), twenty-six,
(26), twenty-seven (27), twenty-eight (28), twenty-nine (29),

thirty (30), thirty-one (31), thirty-two (32); also lots one (1),

three (3), four (4), five (5), six (6), seven (7), eight (8), nine (9),
ten (10), eleven (.11), twelve (12), thirteen (13) and fourteen

(14).

§ 2. This act to be in force from and after its passage and

approval.
Approved, March 3, 1881.

CHAPTER 67.

FREEDOM.

AN ACT to vacate the Townsite of Freedom, in the County of Turner.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly 0/ the Territory of
Dakota.

§ 1. Towusmc vaoxrnn.] The townsite of Freedom, in the
county of Turner, as platted by Harvey Prentice, and by him
filed in the oflice of the register of deeds of said county, on
the 5th day of February, A. D. 1879, is hereby vacated.

§ 2. This act shall take effect from and after its passage
and approval.

Approved, March 3, 1881.
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CHAPTER 68.

FREEMAN AND MENNO.

AN ACT to vacate certain parts of the Town Plats of the Towns of .Freeman
and Menno, in Hutchinson County, Dakota.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of Dakota Territory:

§ 1. Dnscnrmoa or mnr vacarnn.] That blocks number

one, two, three, six, seven, eight, nine, thirteen, fourteen and
fifteen of the town plat of Freeman, Hutchinson county, Da
kota, be and the same are hereby vacated.

§ 2. That blocks number eight, nine, ten, eleven, twelve,
thirteen, fourteen, fifteen and sixteen of the town plat of
Menno, Hutchinson county, Dakota, be and the same are

hereby vacated.

§ 3. That this act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage and approval.

Approved, March 3, 1881.

CHAPTER 69.

MADISON.

AN ACT to vacate the Town of Madison, Lake County, D. T., and the Addi
tions thereto.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of
Dakota.

§ 1. Town AND mnrrroas vsosrrm] That all of the town of
Madison, Lake county, Dakota Territory, and all of the ad
ditions thereto, the said town and additions being located
and lying in lots No. 7 and 8, in southeast 1

;, section 22, and
lot No. 5 in southwest }

,

section 23, and north 1
} of northeast

1
-, section 27, all in township No. 106, north of range No. 52

west, and containing 162 87-100 acres, as platted and recorded
in the oflice of the register of deeds of Lake county, Dakota
Territory, be and the same is hereby vacated.

§ 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage and approval.

Approved, February 11, 1881.
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CHAPTER 70.

BOOKPOBT.

AN ACT to vacate a portion of Foster's Addition to the Town of Rockport,
Dakota Territory.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of
Dakota:

§ 1. Dnsosrmon or rmor vsoarnn] That all that part of
Foster’s Addition to the town of Rockport, Hanson county,
Dakota Territory, lying east of the Dakota river, in section
six (6), town 101 of range 58, as platted and filed in the oflice
of register of deeds of Hanson county, Dakota Territory, be

and hereby is vacated.

§ 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after

its passage and approval.

Approved, February 17, 1881.

Wagon Bridges.

CHAPTER 71.

GRAND FORKS COUNTY.

AN ACT granting the right to Establish and Maintain a Bridge across the
Red River. at the City of Grand Forks, County of Grand Forks and Toni
tory of Dakota.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of
Dakota.

§ 1. AUTHORITY orvnu ro ESTABLISH BRIDGE] That Alex
ander Griggs, John McKelvey and Richard Bennett, their
heirs, executors and assignees shall have the right for the
period of ten (10) years from and after the passage of this
act, for building and maintaining a wagon and foot bridge
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